P.O. Box 3 Sacrament County Cl County of	to, CA 95812-3044 lerk FPlacer nardson Avenue	From:	County of Placer Community Development Reso 3091 County Center Drive, Suit Auburn, CA 95603 Shirlee Herrington, Senior CDF (530) 745-3132 Date received for filing at Place	te 190 RA Technician			
Subject: Filing of	Notice of Determination in com	pliance wit	h Section 21108 or 21152 of the	e Public Resour	ces Code		
Project Applicant/O MIMA Capital Project Description Amendment to Conditional Us operation for the building to be Entitlement(s):	ery Road in the Penryn area, Placer C <u>Owner:</u> l, LLC, Mike Fournier / BEM Inc.	ounty , Evan Mac , Article 17, a Large Win attendees in	Skenzie S6 pertaining to height limit excinery with an Accessory Use – R for Agricultural Promotional Eve	Deputy Cleric eptions for wines estaurant, establishers at 50 people,	CLERK ries, and a ish hours of and allow a		
on June 20, 2023, b	at Placer County (Lead Agency by the Board of Supervisors and ha	as made the	following determination regardi		bed project		
	[⊠ will ☐ will not] have a sign						
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
_	ited Negative Declaration was pre-						
· ·	Measures [were were not]			ect.	IIEN		
	n reporting or monitoring plan [F	ILEU		
	t of Overriding Considerations [X			11.1	N 2 1 2023		
6. Findings [∑	were were not] made pursua	ant to the pr	rovisions of CEQA.		AN RONCO		
	tate Department of Fish and Wild			COUNTY CLE	K OF PLACER COUN		
☐ The proje	ect has been found to be exempt a	nd not subj	ect to the provisions of SB 1535.	BY	DEPUTY		
	for County processing fees (attack		·	#22	105		
	ject is not exempt and is, therefore				-100		
	389.25.00 (\$3,839.25 Fish and Wi	-					
\$50	for County recording fees for a pr	roject previ	ously approved and paid (attach l	DFW receipt)			
This is to certify	that the Environmental Impact	Report is a	vailable to the General Public	at the front co	unter of the		
Community Development Resource Center, 3091 County Center Drive, Auburn, CA 95603.							
	16/1 DX/	1	× . 1	/	RECEIVED		
Signature	Environmental Coordination Service	res Placer	Date 6/3	20/23	JUN 2 1 2023		

Notice of Determination



PLACER COUNTY CLERK 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT NUMBER 31-230125

STATE CLEARING HOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)

2022010188

LEAD AGENCY PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY	DATE 06/21/2023		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN		DOCU 2301	MENT NUMBER 25
PROJECT TITLE PROJECT 8 WINERY		16	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY	PHONE NUMBER 530-745-3132		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY 3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE 190 AUBURN	STATE CA	ZIP C0 9560:	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ✓ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District	rict ☐ State Agency	☐ Private E	ntity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	\$ 3,839.25
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document – payment du	e directly to CDFW		\$ \$
☐ Exempt from fee			
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)			
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt	copy)		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board Only)	\$850.00	\$
区ounty documentary handling fee□ Other			\$ <u>50.00</u>
PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check ☒ Other:	TOTAL REC	EIVED	\$3,889.25
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILIN S. Kasza,	G PRINTED NAME AND	TITLE	